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November 7,2019

The Honourable Steve Clark

Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing
777 Bay Street, 17" Floor

Toronto, ON M5G 2E5

Re: More Homes, More Choice, Act 2019 - Bill 108 Proposed Regulations
Dear Minister Clark,

At the regular council meeting of October 21, 2019, Council reviewed correspondence from
the Town of Tecumseh advising of their support of a consultation period of no less than three
months upon the Province’s release of the final drafts of regulations associated with Bill 108.
As a result of the review the following resolution was passed,

“Moved By Councillor Bondy
Seconded By Councillor Verbeek

(R19-10-432) That correspondence from the Town of Tecumseh, dated
September 27, 2019, supporting the request that the province release final
drafts of the regulations associated with Bill 108 with a consultation period
of no less than three months, be received and supported; and
That a letter of support be sent to the Ministry of Municipal Affairs and
Housing, the Town of Newmarket and the Town of Tecumseh.

Carried”

Please accept this letter as the Town of Essex’s support of the attached resolution and the
Town of Newmarket's request for a consultation period of nor less than three months.

Thanking you in advance for your attention to this matter,
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Sincerely,

Robert W. Auger, L.L.B.

Town Solicitor, Clerk, Legal and Legislative Services
Ext. 1132

Email: rauger@essex.ca

RAW/lam
Enclosure (2)
c.c.  Laura Moy

Director Corporate Services and Clerk
Town of Tecumseh

Kiran Saini
Deputy Town Clerk
Town of Newmarket
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The Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh

September 27, 2019

The Honourable Steve Clark

Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing
777 Bay Street

17t Floor

Toronto, ON M5G 2E5

Dear Sir:
Re: More Homes, More Choice Act, 2019 - Bill 108 Proposed Regulations

The Council of the Town of Tecumseh, at its regular meeting held Tuesday, September 24, 2019
passed the following resolution (RCM 297/19):

“That the September 9, 2019 resolution passed by the Council of Newmarket
requesting the Province release final drafts of the regulations associated with Bill 108
with a consultation period of no less than three months, be supported.

Carried”

Please consider this letter as confirmation of the Town of Tecumseh’s support on the above
matter.

Yours very truly,
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" Director Corporate-Services & Clerk
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Attachments:
1. — Town of Newmarket Resolution

cc: Brian Hillman, Director, Planning and Building Services, Town of Tecumseh, bhillman@tecumseh.ca
Chad Jeffrey, Manager Planning Services/Senior Planner, Town of Tecumseh, cieffrety@tecumseh.ca
Honourable Sylvia Jones, Solicitor General, sylvia.jones@pc.ola.org
Honourable Emie Hardeman, Minister of Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs, ernie.hardeman@pc.ola.org
Association of Municipalities of Ontario, AMO, policy@amo.on.ca
Rural Ontario Municipal Association, ROMA, roma@roma.on.ca
Agatha Robertson, Town of LaSalle, arobertson@lasalle.ca
Brenda M. Percy, Town of Leamington, bpercy@leamington.ca
Jennifer Astrologo, Town of Kingsville, jastrologo@kingsville.ca
Kristen Newman, Town of Lakeshore, knewman@lakeshore.ca
Mary Birch, County of Essex, mbirch@countyofessex.ca
Robert Auger, Town of Essex, rauger@essex.ca
Paula Parker, Town of Amherstburg, pparker@amherstburg.ca
Steve Vlachodimos, City of Windsor, svalchodimos@city.windsor.on.ca
Valerie Critchley, City of Windsor, vcritchley@city.windsor.on.ca
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Kiran Saini
Deputy Town Clerk

Town of Newmarket
395 Mulock Drive ksaini@newmarket.ca
P.O. Box 328 Station Main  tel.: 905-953-5300, Ext. 2203
Newmarket Newmarket, ON L3Y 4X7  fax: 905-953-5100
September 17, 2019
Sent via email to: All Ontario Municipalities

Attn: Municipal Clerk

RE: More Homes, More Choice Act, 2019 - Bill 108 Proposed Regulations

| am writing to advise that Council, at its meeting held on September 9, 2019, adopted
the following recommendations:

1. That the report entitled Bill 108 Proposed Regulations, dated August 26, 2019
be received; and,

2. That following the September 9, 2019 Council meeting, the final version of the
report entitled Bill 108 Proposed Regulations, dated August 26, 2019 be
formally submitted to the province; and,

3. That it be requested by the Town that the province release final drafts of the
regulations associated with Bill 108 with a consultation period of no less than
3 months; and,

4. That a copy of this Motion be sent to all Ontario Municipalities requesting their
support; and,

5. That Staff be authorized and directed to do all things necessary to give effect
to this resolution.

Yours sincerely,
Kiran Saini
Deputy Town Clerk
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